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KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: SSII/JHI GrII/MCS/MLPM/2019                                                                                                                 Thiruvananthapuram              
                                                                                                                                                                                    Date:13.08.2025

                                                       ADDENDUM CUM ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:    Kerala Public Service Commission-Junior Health Inspector Gr II(Category No.137/2015) in Municipal Common Service in         
            Malappuram District-Addendum cum erratum Notification-issuing of-reg.
           
Ref:  1. Order of the Hon.SC dtd 19.12.2024 in SLP(C) No. 10155-10156/2024
         2. Decision no.8 dtd 25.03.2025 of the Hon.Commission.
         3. Ranked List No.96/2020/SSII dtd 19.02.2020.
         4. Addendum Notification No. MSSI-3/1028/2016-KPSC-DOMLPM-1 dtd 20.05.2025.
         5. Erratum Notification No. MSSI-3/1028/2016-KPSC-DOMLPM-2 dtd 20.05.2025.
          

                                                                               *****************

                                                              Part 1-ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION
       
       It is hereby notified that, the following candidates are additionally included in the Main and various Supplementary lists of the 
Ranked List No.96/2020/SSII dtd 19/02/2020 for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr.II (Cat No.137/2015) in 
Municipal Common Service in Malappuram District.
Accordingly, the revised entry in the ranked list shall be read as follows.

                                                                                      MAIN LIST

RAN
K

SL NO. NAME                       MARK DATE OF 
BIRTH

COMMUNITY REMA
RKS

OMR INTERVI
EW

TOTAL

70A 206 SURYA V S 41.33 13 54.33 21/05/1984 EZHAVA

70B 1422 BIJOY M 41.33 13 54.33 11/02/1989 SC-PULAYAN

70C 365 RAJAN N R 41.00 13 54.00 25/05/1977 V-VISWAKARMA

73A 229 PRASANTH Y B 40.67 13 53.67 20/05/1977 LC

76 1364 VIPINA P C 40.67 13 53.67 07/09/1988 THIYYA

77 1362 MUNEER P K 41.33 12 53.33 20/04/1980 M-MAPPILA

78 1478 RAJILA A M 41.00 12 53.00 12/12/1984 THIYYA

79 1378 SHYJU T 40.67 12 52.67 25/05/1977 THIYYA

80 1361 DHANYA P K 40.00 12 52.00 31/05/1983 THIYYA

81 1755 ASHA RANI V R 38.67 13 51.67 25/05/1980

82 1318 DEEPUMON P R 39.67 12 51.67 12/05/1981 EZHAVA

83 622 MAJISHA M 39.67 12 51.67 06/12/1985 M-MUSLIM

84 1740 RATHEESH KUMAR 
R

38.67 13 51.67 12/05/1987

85 829 SUDHEER H 41.33 10 51.33 13/03/1978 M-MUSLIM
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86 1226 ANILKUMAR K O 38.33 13 51.33 07/03/1980 SC-PULAYA

87 1670 RASITHA P 39.33 12 51.33 31/05/1986 THIYYA

88 240 MANJU S 38.67 12 50.67 23/05/1976 OBC-CHAKKALA

89 191 PREETHA S A 38.67 12 50.67 30/05/1980 HINDU NADAR

90 1490 SUNEESH M T 39.67 11 50.67 14/05/1986 SC-PULAYAN

91 1310 RESHMA M 39.67 11 50.67 01/04/1990 THIYYA

92 1320 SUNIL M 38.33 12 50.33 20/05/1978 THIYYA

93 1554 AMBILI V C 38.33 12 50.33 04/12/1986 THIYYA

94 1275 MOHAMED 
HUSSAIN K

39.00 11 50.00 10/04/1977 M-MUSLIM

95 1726 PRIYA OS 38.00 12 50.00 25/05/1986

96 403 SHIBU K B 36.67 13 49.67 07/03/1978 EZHAVA

97 1732 VIJIN V GOPAL 36.67 13 49.67 24/04/1988

98 326 ANUROOP M O 37.33 12 49.33 05/08/1979 SC-SAMBAVAR

99 1280 NOUSHAD P M 38.00 11 49.00 25/05/1977 M-MUSLIM

100 1279 SUBASH BABU V S 36.00 13 49.00 06/05/1983 SC-SAMBAVAR

101 246 REJI PRIYA R 37.00 12 49.00 05/04/1984 EZHAVA

102 1713 VIVEK S R 37.00 12 49.00 17/04/1985

103 1353 SUBIL C 39.00 10 49.00 02/09/1985 THIYYA

104 224 PRADEEP F 39.00 10 49.00 25/05/1986 LC

105 1387 SHEEBA M T 37.67 11 48.67 15/05/1977 THIYYA

106 155 DEENU L 36.67 12 48.67 01/08/1983 LC

107 405 RUDRA P 36.67 12 48.67 06/01/1985 EZHAVA

108 276 SABEER S 37.67 11 48.67 20/05/1986 M-MUSLIM

109 24 SANAL KUMAR V R 36.67 12 48.67 30/08/1986 SIUC NADAR

110 1251 RAJAGOPALAN M G 36.33 12 48.33 15/05/1978 EZHAVA

111 1756 BIJU K V 36.33 12 48.33 30/05/1979

112 1356 BINU GOPINADH 38.33 10 48.33 07/05/1981 EZHAVA

113 1418 SHIHAB K 36.33 12 48.33 26/03/1982 M-MAPPILA

114 1716 REMYA C 36.33 12 48.33 03/05/1988

115 1475 RATHINA K 37.00 11 48.00 31/05/1982 THIYYA

116 1586 AJINA P 37.00 11 48.00 10/05/1988 THIYYA

117 608 RAJI  R 36.67 11 47.67 20/04/1977 EZHAVA

118 1339 MANOJ D 36.67 11 47.67 31/07/1982 SCCC-BHARATHAR

119 914 RAJESH KUMAR S R 36.33 11 47.33 04/08/1978 EZHAVA

120 235 ANISHA CHANDRAN
L R

36.00 11 47.00 20/05/1986 LC

121 1762 ANUJA M S 36.00 11 47.00 26/12/1988

122 1357 SHINI K 35.67 11 46.67 11/01/1989 THIYYA

123 477 NAZILA S 35.67 11 46.67 17/04/1989 M-MUSLIM

                                                               

                                                               SUPPLEMENTARY LIST



                                                                    Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava 

49A 1743 MANEESHA MOHAN 
S

28.00 13 41.00 10/05/1986 EZHAVA

49B 1703 JAYANTHI V 27.33 13 40.33 14/12/1978 EZHAVA

49C 1744 BIJU T C 27.00 13 40.00 30/04/1977 THIYYA

49D 1760 NIJESH V M 27.00 13 40.00 01/01/1980 THIYYA

54 1727 SAJNA C 26.00 13 39.00 11/12/1987 THIYYA

55 1723 SHEEBA N 27.67 11 38.67 14/12/1982 EZHAVA

56 1715 REEKHA T M 26.33 12 38.33 15/04/1978 THIYYA

57 1742 SHIMNA C K 27.33 11 38.33 07/05/1981 THIYYA

58 1720 NIDHEESH BABU CK 26.67 11 37.67 01/05/1982 THIYYA

59 1752 JIJI K 26.67 11 37.67 10/03/1986 THIYYA

60 1759 JASNA E 25.67 12 37.67 08/05/1988 THIYYA

61 1704 SNEHA V P 26.33 11 37.33 30/05/1982 THIYYA

          
                                                                              Scheduled Caste 

26A 1761 BIJESH KUMAR A P 20.00 13 33.00 16/07/1981 SC-PULAYAN

27A 1739 SUJA STELLUS S 20.33 12 32.33 08/04/1985 SC-SAMBAVAR

27B 1711 ARYALEKSHMI L 18.67 13 31.67 10/05/1986 SC-PULAYA

29 1721 SUJITH P S 18.33 12 30.33 26/05/1982 SC-PULAYA

30 1754 KRIPAGEETHA K 18.00 12 30.00 28/04/1980 SC-CHERUMAN

                                                                                       Muslim

14A 1733 BASITHA R 30.67 13 43.67 20/10/1994 M-MUSLIM

17A 1751 ANVER K V 27.00 11 38.00 01/06/1988 M-MAPPILA

20A 1706 AYISHA RAFA 23.33 12 35.33 03/10/1993 M-MUSLIM

23A 1736 RASHIK P B 17.67 13 30.67 22/07/1995 M-MAPPILA

24A 1718 MUHAMMED NAFIK 17.67 11 28.67 15/09/1992 M-MAPPILA

29A 1748 MUHAMMED 
RINSHAD K V

10.67 13 23.67 06/08/1995 M-MAPPILA

  
                                                                         Latin Catholics/A.I

12A 1749 PRASAD R P 25.00 13 38.00 20/05/1979 LC

17 1747 SAJAN T I 23.00 11 34.00 30/05/1986 LC

18 1745 RENJITH G M 22.33 11 33.33 07/01/1994 LC

19 1753 SMIJI S P 20.00 11 31.00 10/05/1984 LC

                                                                                OBC 

12 1712 SARANYA S S 15.33 13 28.33 14/02/1990 OBC-
VILAKKITHA
LA NAIR

13 1758 SREERAJU K V 15.00 13 28.00 09/10/1985 OBC-
VANNATHAN



14 1757 SARANYA M S 11.67 12 23.67 30/05/1986 OBC-
CHAKKALA

                                                                                Viswakarma

8A 1717 JISHNU BALAN 20.67 13 33.67 31/03/1993 V-
VISWAKARMA

                                                                                   SIUC Nadar

5 1746 ANEESH C 14.33 11 25.33 26/05/1985 SIUC NADAR

6 1750 PINKY V P 10.33 13 23.33 28/03/1988 SIUC NADAR

7 1728 REGIN PRASAD 11.67 11 22.67 20/07/1985 SIUC NADAR

                                                                 Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity 

6 1710 HELAN THOMAS 11.00 11 22.00 15/05/1979 SCCC-
SIDHANAR 
Converted to 
Christianity

       
  Dheevara

      
6 1763 GEENA M V 2.67 13 15.67 19/01/1990 D-DHEEVARA

   
 Hindu Nadar

3A 1705 DHANYA B R 13.00 11 24.00 25/05/1992 HINDU NADAR

6 1725 SANALKUMAR S 
T

9.67 11 20.67 12/05/1987 HINDU NADAR

             
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3%  Reservation

Low vision
Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy
Nil

                                REASSIGNED RANK POSITIONS
        MAIN LIST

RANK ASSIGNED IN BETWEEN RANKS

70A 70 & 70B

70B 70A & 70C

70C 70B & 71

73A 73 & 74

   SUPPLEMENTARY LIST



    Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

49A 49 & 49B

49B 49A & 49C

49C 49B & 49D

49D 49C & 50

Scheduled Caste

26A 26 & 27

27A 27 & 27B

27B 27A & 28

Muslim

14A 14 & 15

17A 17 & 18

20A 20 & 21

23A 23 & 24

24A 24 & 25

29A 29 & 30

L.C/A.I

12A 12 & 13

Viswakarma

8A 8 & 9

Hindu Nadar

3A 3 & 4

                                                                               

                                               Part 2- ERRATUM NOTIFICATION   

The Reg.Nos of the following candidates included in the Supplementary Lists  for various communities of 
the ranked list of R.L No.96/2020/SSII dtd 19.02.2020  for the post of JHI GrII  in MCS dept. 
(Cat.No.137/2015) in Malappuram District  are deleted from the  Supplementary List and included in the 
main list of the said ranked list.

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

RANK SL NO. NAME                        MARK DATE OF 
BIRTH

COMMUNI
TY

REMARKS

OMR INTERVIEW TOTAL

1 206 SURYA V S 41.33 13 54.33 21/05/1984 EZHAVA



2 1364 VIPINA P C 40.67 13 53.67 07/09/1988 THIYYA

3 1478 RAJILA A M 41.00 12 53.00 12/02/1984 THIYYA

4 1378 SHYJU T 40.67 12 52.67 25/05/77 THIYYA

5 1361 DHANYA P K 40.00 12 52.00 31/05/1983 THIYYA

6 1318 DEEPUMON P R 39.67 12 51.67 12/05/1981 EZHAVA

7 1670 RASITHA P 39.33 12 51.33 31/05/1986 THIYYA

9 1310 RESHMA M 39.67 11 50.67 01/04/1990 THIYYA

10 1320 SUNIL M 38.33 12 50.33 20/05/1978 THIYYA

11 1554 AMBILI V C 38.33 12 50.33 04/12/1986 THIYYA

12 403 SHIBU K B 36.67 13 49.67 07/03/1978 EZHAVA

13 246 REJI PRIYA R 37.00 12 49.00 05/04/1984 EZHAVA

14 1353 SUBIL C 39.00 10 49.00 02/09/1985 THIYYA

15 1387 SHEEBA M T 37.67 11 48.67 15/05/1977 THIYYA

16 405 RUDRA P 36.67 12 48.67 06/01/1985 EZHAVA

17 1251 RAJAGOPALAN M 
G

36.33 12 48.33 15/05/1978 EZHAVA

18 1356 BINU GOPINADH 38.33 10 48.33 07/05/1981 EZHAVA

20 1475 RATHINA K 37.00 11 48.00 31/05/1982 THIYYA

22 1586 AJINA P 37.00 11 48.00 10/05/1988 THIYYA

23 608 RAJI  R 36.67 11 47.67 20/04/1977 EZHAVA

24 914 RAJESH KUMAR S 
R

36.33 11 47.33 04/08/1978 EZHAVA

26 1357 SHINI K 35.67 11 46.67 11/01/1989 THIYYA

Scheduled Caste

1 1422 BIJOY M 41.33 13 54.33 11/02/1989 SC-
PULAYAN

2 1226 ANILKUMAR K O 38.33 13 51.33 07/03/1980 SC-PULAYA

3 1490 SUNEESH M T 39.67 11 50.67 14/05/1986 SC-
PULAYAN

4 326 ANUROOP M O 37.33 12 49.33 05/08/1979 SC-
SAMBAVAR

5 1279 SUBASH BABU V S 36.00 13 49.00 06/05/1983 SC-
SAMBAVAR

Muslim

1 1362 MUNEER P K 41.33 12 53.33 20/04/1980 M-
MAPPILA

2 622 MAJISHA M 39.67 12 51.67 06/12/1985 M-MUSLIM

3 829 SUDHEER H 41.33 10 51.33 13/03/1978 M-MUSLIM

4 1275 MOHAMED 
HUSSAIN K

39.00 11 50.00 10/04/1977 M-MUSLIM

5 1280 NOUSHAD P M 38.00 11 49.00 25/05/1977 M-MUSLIM

6 276 SABEER S 37.67 11 48.67 20/05/1986 M-MUSLIM

7 1418 SHIHAB K 36.33 12 48.33 26/03/1982 M-



MAPPILA

10 477 NAZILA S 35.67 11 46.67 17/04/1989 M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics/A.I

1 229 PRASANTH Y B 40.67 13 53.67 20/05/1977 LC

2 224 PRADEEP F 39.00 10 49.00 25/05/1986 LC

3 155 DEENU L 36.67 12 48.67 01/08/1983 LC

5 235 ANISHA 
CHANDRAN L R

36.00 11 47.00 20/05/1986 LC

OBC

1 240 MANJU S 38.67 12 50.67 23/05/1976 OBC-
CHAKKALA

Viswakarma

1 365 RAJAN N R 41.00 13 54.00 25/05/1977 V-VISWAKARMA

SIUC Nadar

1 24 SANAL KUMAR 
V R 

36.67 12 48.67 30/08/1986 SIUC 
NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 1339 MANOJ D 36.67 11 47.67 31/07/1982 SCCC-
BHARATHAR

Hindu Nadar

1 191 PREETHA S A 38.67 12 50.67 30/05/1980 HINDU NADAR

    The ranked list No.96/2020/SSII dated 19.02.2020  stands modified to the above extent.
                                                                                                                                                  (By Order of the Commission)                        

 
                                                                                                                                                       SAJU GEORGE
                                                                                                                                                         SECRETARY
                                                                                                                  KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)
SECTION OFFICER SSII


